DISTRICT

ARIZONA AGRIBUSINESS & EQUINE
CENTER INC.

CAREER SUCCESS SCHOOLS

CAVE CREEK UNIFIED DISTRICT

CAVE CREEK UNIFIED DISTRICT

CHANDLER UNIFIED DISTRICT

CHANDLER UNIFIED DISTRICT

CHANDLER UNIFIED DISTRICT

CHOICE EDUCATION AND DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION - SEQUOIA CHART

COOLIDGE UNIFIED DISTRICT
COOLIDGE UNIFIED DISTRICT
COOLIDGE UNIFIED DISTRICT

COOLIDGE UNIFIED DISTRICT
DEER VALLEY UNIFIED DISTRICT

DEER VALLEY UNIFIED DISTRICT
DEER VALLEY UNIFIED DISTRICT

DEER VALLEY UNIFIED DISTRICT

DEER VALLEY UNIFIED DISTRICT

DEER VALLEY UNIFIED DISTRICT
DEER VALLEY UNIFIED DISTRICT

DEER VALLEY UNIFIED DISTRICT

Thomas B. Fordham Institute

Phoenix Metro Area “Private Public Schools

SCHOOL

ARIZONA AGRIBUSINESS &
EQUINE CENTER - RED MOUNTAI
CAREER SUCCESS HIGH SCHOOL -
CAVE CREEK

DESERT SUN ELEMENTARY
SCHOOL

DESERT WILLOW ELEMENTARY
SCHOOL

CHANDLER TRADITIONAL
ACADEMY - INDEPENDENCE
CHANDLER TRADITIONAL
CAMPUS-FREEDOM

SANTAN ELEMENTARY

SEQUOIA CHARTER SCHOOL

HEARTLAND RANCH ELEMENTARY
SCHOOL

HOHOKAM ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
MOUNTAIN VISTA ELEMENTARY
SCHOOL

WEST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
DEER VALLEY MIDDLE SCHOOL
DESERT WINDS ELEMENTARY
SCHOOL

MOUNTAIN RIDGE HIGH SCHOOL
MOUNTAIN SHADOWS
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

SANDRA DAY O'CONNOR HIGH
SCHOOL

STETSON HILLS ELEMENTARY
SUNRISE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
VILLAGE MEADOWS ELEMENTARY
SCHOOL

MESA

CAVE CREEK

SCOTTSDALE

CAVE CREEK

CHANDLER

GILBERT

CHANDLER

MESA

COOLIDGE
COOLIDGE
QUEEN CREEK

COOLIDGE
PHOENIX

PHOENIX
GLENDALE

GLENDALE

GLENDALE

GLENDALE
PHOENIX

PHOENIX

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ
AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ
AZ

AZ

14

PERCENT

LOW-
INCOME

0.71%

1.22%

3.10%

4.98%

1.11%

4.24%
3.29%

1.87%

0.31%
3.35%
0.15%

3.44%
0.21%

0.54%
0.04%

0.14%

0.10%

0.29%
0.14%

0.15%

PERCENT
WHITE

77%

90%

90%

88%

72%

82%
73%

50%

38%
24%
46%

29%
61%

61%
83%
74%

83%

84%
58%

49%

PERCENT
LY

1%

0%

4%

4%

16%

6%
13%

2%

0%
0%
5%

1%
3%

3%
6%
3%

5%

4%
3%

3%

PERCENT | PERCENT
BLACK HISPANIC

6%

1%

1%

1%

4%

3%
3%

6%

9%
9%
12%

12%
4%

2%
3%
5%

3%

3%
4%

7%
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12%

9%

6%

8%

8%

8%
10%

38%

40%
46%
33%

46%
31%

32%
8%
18%

9%

8%
33%

41%



DISTRICT SCHOOL

DYSART UNIFIED DISTRICT

DYSART UNIFIED DISTRICT
DYSART UNIFIED DISTRICT
DYSART UNIFIED DISTRICT
DYSART UNIFIED DISTRICT

DYSART UNIFIED DISTRICT

DYSART UNIFIED DISTRICT
DYSART UNIFIED DISTRICT
DYSART UNIFIED DISTRICT
DYSART UNIFIED DISTRICT
DYSART UNIFIED DISTRICT
DYSART UNIFIED DISTRICT
DYSART UNIFIED DISTRICT
EDU-PRIZE INC.

EDUPRIZE SCHOOLS LLC
GILBERT UNIFIED DISTRICT
GLENDALE UNION HIGH SCHOOL
DISTRICT

KYRENE ELEMENTARY DISTRICT
KYRENE ELEMENTARY DISTRICT
LAVEEN ELEMENTARY DISTRICT

LAVEEN ELEMENTARY DISTRICT
LAVEEN ELEMENTARY DISTRICT

LAVEEN ELEMENTARY DISTRICT

LIBERTY ELEMENTARY DISTRICT
LIBERTY ELEMENTARY DISTRICT
LIBERTY ELEMENTARY DISTRICT

LIBERTY ELEMENTARY DISTRICT

Thomas B. Fordham Institute

ASHTON RANCH ELEMENTARY
SCHOOL

CANYON RIDGE

DYSART ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
DYSART HIGH SCHOOL

EL MIRAGE SCHOOL

KINGSWOOD ELEMENTARY
SCHOOL

LUKE SCHOOL

PARKVIEW ELEMENTARY
SONORAN HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY
SURPRISE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
THOMPSON RANCH ELEMENTARY
WESTERN PEAKS ELEMENTARY
WILLOW CANYON HIGH SCHOOL
EDU-PRIZE

EDUPRIZE SCHOOL

QUARTZ HILL ELEMENTARY

METROCENTER ACADEMY

CASA VIDA

KYRENE DE LA SIERRA SCHOOL
CHEATHAM ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
MAURICE C. CASH ELEMENTARY
SCHOOL

TRAILSIDE POINT ELEMENTARY
VISTA DEL SUR TRADITIONAL
SCHOOL

ESTRELLA MOUNTAIN
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

LIBERTY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
RAINBOW VALLEY ELEMENTARY
SCHOOL

WESTAR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

SURPRISE

SURPRISE

EL MIRAGE
EL MIRAGE
EL MIRAGE

SURPRISE

GLENDALE
SURPRISE
SURPRISE

EL MIRAGE

EL MIRAGE
SURPRISE
SURPRISE
GILBERT
QUEEN CREEK
GILBERT

PHOENIX

PHOENIX
PHOENIX
LAVEEN

PHOENIX
LAVEEN

LAVEEN

GOODYEAR
BUCKEYE
BUCKEYE

GOODYEAR

AZ

AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ

AZ

AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ

AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ

AZ

AZ
AZ
AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

PERCENT
LOW-
INCOME

2.13%

0.12%
4.18%
0.73%
0.09%

0.47%

1.40%
0.24%
0.98%
4.21%
0.36%
0.80%
0.04%
0.86%
0.87%
4.67%

1.52%

1.77%
3.10%
0.41%

3.78%
0.43%
0.28%

0.28%
0.44%
1.82%

0.18%

PERCENT
WHITE

57%

69%
32%
29%
12%

61%

33%
38%
57%
20%
18%
54%
61%
82%
77%
83%

44%

90%
80%
14%

5%
17%
32%

72%
49%
44%

72%

PERCENT
LY

3%

5%
2%
4%
2%

3%

4%
3%
6%
0%
1%
3%
3%
4%
4%
7%

6%

0%
11%
9%

0%
6%

7%

4%
0%
0%

5%

PERCENT
BLACK

12%
9%
7%

13%
4%
8%

15%

12%
8%
9%
9%
8%

11%
3%
5%
2%
6%
3%
4%

29%
3%

27%

16%

7%

0%

2%

5%
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PERCENT
HISPANIC

26%

15%
57%
53%
82%

27%

45%
46%
28%
70%
71%
36%
24%
10%
13%

7%

42%

7%
5%
47%

90%
49%

43%

17%
49%
54%

18%



DISTRICT SCHOOL

MESA UNIFIED DISTRICT
OSBORN ELEMENTARY DISTRICT
PARADISE VALLEY UNIFIED DISTRICT

PARADISE VALLEY UNIFIED DISTRICT
PARADISE VALLEY UNIFIED DISTRICT
PARADISE VALLEY UNIFIED DISTRICT
PHOENIX UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
PHOENIX UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
PHOENIX UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
PHOENIX UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

PHOENIX UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

PINNACLE EDUCATION-TEMPE INC.
PINNACLE EDUCATION-TEMPE INC.
PINNACLE EDUCATION-WMAA INC.
RED ROCK ELEMENTARY DISTRICT

ROOSEVELT ELEMENTARY DISTRICT
SCOTTSDALE UNIFIED DISTRICT

SCOTTSDALE UNIFIED DISTRICT

SCOTTSDALE UNIFIED DISTRICT
SCOTTSDALE UNIFIED DISTRICT
SCOTTSDALE UNIFIED DISTRICT

SCOTTSDALE UNIFIED DISTRICT
SCOTTSDALE UNIFIED DISTRICT
TEMPE SCHOOL DISTRICT

TEMPE UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

TOLLESON UNION HIGH SCHOOL
DISTRICT

Thomas B. Fordham Institute

LAS SENDAS ELEMENTARY
SCHOOL

OSBORN MIDDLE SCHOOL

COPPER CANYON ELEMENTARY
SCHoOL

GRAYHAWK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
PINNACLE PEAK ELEMENTARY
WILDFIRE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BETTY FAIRFAX HIGH SCHOOL
MARYVALE HIGH SCHOOL

METRO TECH HIGH SCHOOL
SOUTH MOUNTAIN HIGH SCHOOL
SUNS-DIAMONDBACK EDUCATION
ACADEMY

PINNACLE HIGH SCHOOL - TEMPE
PINNACLE VIRTUAL HIGH SCHOOL
PINNACLE CHARTER HIGH SCHOOL
RED ROCK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

CLOVES C CAMPBELL SR
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

ANASAZ| ELEMENTARY
CHEROKEE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

CHEYENNE TRADITIONAL
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

COCHISE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
COPPER RIDGE ELEMENTARY
SCHOOL

COPPER RIDGE MIDDLE SCHOOL
DESERT CANYON ELEMENTARY
GETZ SCHOOL

DESERT VISTA HIGH SCHOOL

COPPER CANYON HIGH SCHOOL

MESA
PHOENIX
SCOTTSDALE

SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
PHOENIX
LAVEEN
PHOENIX
PHOENIX
PHOENIX

PHOENIX

TEMPE
TEMPE
CHANDLER
RED ROCK

PHOENIX

SCOTTSDALE

PARADISE
VALLEY

SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE

SCOTTSDALE
SCOTTSDALE
TEMPE
PHOENIX

GLENDALE

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ

AZ

AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ

AZ

PERCENT
LOW-
INCOME

4.01%
1.83%
2.59%

2.09%
1.94%
3.06%
0.42%
1.69%
0.26%
2.58%

1.29%

1.45%
0.77%
1.14%
0.82%

3.52%
4.37%
4.40%

1.73%
3.16%
1.77%

2.24%
2.20%
4.06%
2.35%

1.38%

PERCENT
WHITE

88%
12%
87%

88%
92%
85%
9%
5%
6%
4%

9%

14%
61%
52%
69%

6%
84%
90%

88%
88%
89%

89%
89%
27%
77%

17%

PERCENT
LY

4%
2%
7%

7%
4%
6%
5%
0%
0%
1%

1%

3%
2%
2%
2%

1%
8%
4%

8%
5%
4%

6%
6%
4%
8%

2%

PERCENT
BLACK

2%
13%
2%
2%
1%
3%
22%
5%
4%
25%
6%
29%
7%
8%
1%
40%
2%

2%

1%
2%
2%

1%
1%
8%
6%

10%
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PERCENT
HISPANIC

6%
63%
4%

4%
3%
7%
56%
89%
87%
68%

77%

49%
25%
33%
29%

51%
5%
3%

2%
4%
4%

3%
4%
52%
8%

69%



PERCENT

PERCENT | PERCENT | PERCENT | PERCENT

DISTRICT SCHOOL LOW-

INCOME WHITE LY BLACK HISPANIC
TOLLESON UNION HIGH SCHOOL LA JOYA COMMUNITY HIGH o o o o o
DISTRICT SCHOOL AVONDALE AZ 1.40% 14% 1% 11% 73%
-II;(I)SI:I!-:ISC?'N UNION HIGH SCHOOL TOLLESON UNION HIGH SCHOOL TOLLESON AZ 0.34% 11% 3% 12% 73%
-II;CI)SI:I[_:ISCC')I'N UNION HIGH SCHOOL WESTVIEW HIGH SCHOOL AVONDALE AZ 1.74% 34% 4% 11% 51%
WASHINGTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ORANGEWOOD ELEMENTARY 0 o 0 0 0
DISTRICT SCHOOL PHOENIX AZ 0.10% 33% 1% 12% 47%
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